

2024-2025 Sanitary Sewer System Lining
Capital Project No. 2537

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder	
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		National Power Rodding Corp.		Hoerr Construction, Inc.		Inliner Solutions, LLC		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC	
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
Base Bid															
1	8" Diameter CIPP Lining	6,837	LF	\$50.00	\$ 341,850.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 299,118.75	\$ 34.00	\$ 232,458.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 321,339.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 389,709.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 423,894.00
2	9" Diameter CIPP Lining	4,857	LF	\$52.50	\$ 254,992.50	\$ 45.13	\$ 219,196.41	\$ 34.00	\$ 165,138.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 237,993.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 286,563.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 281,706.00
3	10" Diameter CIPP Lining	4,397	LF	\$55.00	\$ 241,835.00	\$ 46.93	\$ 206,351.21	\$ 36.00	\$ 158,292.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 224,247.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 272,614.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 307,790.00
4	12" Diameter CIPP Lining	3,983	LF	\$57.50	\$ 229,022.50	\$ 60.29	\$ 240,135.07	\$ 40.00	\$ 159,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 238,980.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 266,861.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 334,572.00
5	15" Diameter CIPP Lining	2,593	LF	\$140.00	\$ 363,020.00	\$ 69.06	\$ 179,072.58	\$ 62.00	\$ 160,766.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 235,963.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 207,440.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 404,508.00
6	18" Diameter CIPP Lining	2,858	LF	\$150.00	\$ 428,700.00	\$ 82.59	\$ 236,042.22	\$ 65.00	\$ 185,770.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 360,108.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 297,232.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 411,552.00
7	20" Diameter CIPP Lining	852	LF	\$160.00	\$ 136,320.00	\$ 96.67	\$ 82,362.84	\$ 81.83	\$ 69,719.16	\$ 131.00	\$ 111,612.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 109,056.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 158,472.00
8	21" Diameter CIPP Lining	2,210	LF	\$165.00	\$ 364,650.00	\$ 103.67	\$ 229,110.70	\$ 81.83	\$ 180,844.30	\$ 141.00	\$ 311,610.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 289,510.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 411,060.00
9	24" Diameter CIPP Lining	797	LF	\$190.00	\$ 151,430.00	\$ 129.10	\$ 102,892.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 159,400.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 164,182.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 125,926.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 208,814.00
10	27" Diameter CIPP Lining	620	LF	\$210.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 143.48	\$ 88,957.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 162,440.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 198,400.00
11	Service Reinstatement	419	EA	\$150.00	\$ 62,850.00	\$ 120.39	\$ 50,443.41	\$ 250.00	\$ 104,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 58,660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 62,850.00
12	Offsite Service Reinstatements	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 659.68	\$ 3,298.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	Protruding Service Removal	94	EA	\$300.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 184.68	\$ 17,359.92	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,200.00
14	Chemical Grout	152	Gallon	\$15.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 9.99	\$ 1,518.48	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,280.00
15	Grouting Pipe Joints, 27"	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,490.87	\$ 17,963.48	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	Grouting Pipe Joints, 24"	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,127.14	\$ 8,508.56	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	Grouting Pipe Joints, 21"	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,763.22	\$ 11,052.88	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	Grouting Pipe Joints, 15"	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,544.53	\$ 2,544.53	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,260.57	\$ 28,260.57	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
Base Bid Total:					\$ 2,780,850.00		\$ 2,024,190.31		\$ 2,164,537.46		\$ 2,533,366.00		\$ 2,586,846.00		\$ 3,409,098.00
Alternate A															
A-1	6" Diameter CIPP Lining	247	LF	\$55.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 95.26	\$ 23,529.22	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,386.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 21,736.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 26,182.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 38,038.00
A-2	8" Diameter CIPP Lining	3,933	LF	\$50.00	\$ 196,650.00	\$ 50.86	\$ 200,032.38	\$ 45.00	\$ 176,985.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 184,851.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 235,980.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 350,037.00
A-3	9" Diameter CIPP Lining	548	LF	\$52.50	\$ 28,770.00	\$ 45.19	\$ 24,764.12	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,660.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 26,304.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 33,976.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 44,936.00
A-4	Service Reinstatement	41	EA	\$150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 139.08	\$ 5,702.28	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00
A-5	Protruding Service Removal	12	EA	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 141.67	\$ 1,700.04	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
A-6	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,355.04	\$ 2,355.04	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Alternate A Bid Total:					\$ 251,255.00		\$ 258,083.08		\$ 249,331.00		\$ 247,831.00		\$ 309,988.00		\$ 450,761.00
Total Bid Amount (Base Bid + Alternate A) As Read Bid:					\$ 3,032,105.00		\$ 2,282,273.39		\$ 2,413,868.46		\$ 2,781,197.00		\$ 2,896,834.00		\$ 3,859,859.00
Total Bid Amount (Base Bid + Alternate A) Summation of Calculated Bid:					\$ 3,032,105.00		\$ 2,282,273.39		\$ 2,413,868.46		\$ 2,781,197.00		\$ 2,896,834.00		\$ 3,859,859.00